

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8795 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 239 OF 2024

Midaas Hotels Pvt. Limited & Ors.

...Applicants

In the matter between

Midaas Hotels Pvt. Limited & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Vishal Ramnayan Singh & Ors.

...Defendants

Adv. Anuj N. Narula i/by Jhangiani Narula and Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Adv. S. T. Bedi (through VC) for Defendant No.1.

Mr. N. C. Pawar, OSD, Court Receiver is present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1ST APRIL, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Today, the Court Receiver tenders a report, however, since the mic of the Court was not functioning properly, Learned Counsel for Defendant No.1, who appeared virtually could not hear the Court.

2. Hence, stand over to 2nd April, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)