

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2779 OF 2024

In

SUITS 239 OF 2024

Midaas Hotels Pvt Limited And 2 Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Vishal Ramnayan Singh And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4535 OF 2025

In

SUITS 239 OF 2024

Midaas Hotels Pvt LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Vishal Ramnayan SinghRESPONDENT

Mrs. Nandini Deshpande 1St Assistant Court Receiver

Mr. A. K. Singh for the Defendant No. 1

Adv. S. Sajeew i/b Mhatre Law Associates for the Defendant
No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/03/2026 For Compliance .

(ASSOCIATE)